	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	SURVEY
ND FLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING		
		345126	B. WING		C / 28/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	
				228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD	
MOUNTO	LIVE CENTER			MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	· · ·	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETIO DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	D	
	An unannounced F	Recertification survey was			
		-2019 through 2-28-2019. the			
		n compliance with the			
	requirement CFR 4				
F 656	Preparedness, Eve	t Comprehensive Care Plan	F 65		3/6/19
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(•	F 05	5	5/0/19
00-D		.,			
	• • • •	hensive Care Plans			
	• • • • • •	facility must develop and			
		ehensive person-centered			
	•	resident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and			
	-	includes measurable			
		frames to meet a resident's			
		nd mental and psychosocial			
		tified in the comprehensive			
	describe the followi	omprehensive care plan must			
		t are to be furnished to attain			
		dent's highest practicable			
		nd psychosocial well-being as			
		3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and			
		at would otherwise be required			
		33.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights			
	•	uding the right to refuse			
	treatment under §4				
	(iii) Any specialized	services or specialized			
		es the nursing facility will			
	provide as a result				
		If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its			
	-	dent's medical record.			
		vith the resident and the			
	resident's represen	tative(s)-			
	(A) The resident's g		1		1

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/13/2019

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 04/03/201 MAPPROVEI O. 0938-039	
	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345126	B. WING			02	C 2/28/2019	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	LIVE CENTER			22	28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD			
				М	OUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	future discharge. Fac whether the resident's community was asses local contact agencie entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans i plan, as appropriate, requirements set forth section. This REQUIREMENT by:	eference and potential for ilities must document s desire to return to the ssed and any referrals to s and/or other appropriate	F 6	656	This Plan of Correction is prepared	and		
	by failing to have two care and repositioning 29 sampled residents The findings included Resident # 12 was int on 9/27/11 with diagn with right sided Hemin and Dementia. Review of the most re Data Set (MDS) comp that Resident # 12 ha memory problems an impaired for making of 12 was totally depend	ment a resident ' s care plan staff assist when providing g a resident in bed for 1 of a reviewed (Resident # 12). : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :			submitted as required by law. By submitting this Plan of Correction, M Olive Center does not admit that the deficiency listed on this form exist, n does the Center admit to any statem findings, facts, or conclusions that fo the basis for the alleged deficiency. Center reserves the right to challeng legal and/or regulatory or administrat proceedings the deficiency, statement facts, and conclusions that form the for the deficiency. F656 Resident # 12 was assisted by one so member, when it should have been t with bed mobility/care that resulted in	or ents, rm The e in tive nts, basis		
	was place on 11/29/1 was dependent on sta (ADL) care (bathing,	se. n initiated on 4/7/14 and in 8 read in part, Resident # 12 aff for activities of living grooming, dressing, bed pomotion, toileting) due to			resident falling from bed and an injur indicated in the citation, the Care Pla was in place but the staff member fa request assistance when providing c Resident #12. NA # 1 was placed or suspension 11/27/18 while the incide was being investigated to prevent an	an iled to are to n ent		

Facility ID: 923344

PRINTED: 04/03/2019

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF		FRUCTION		SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			· /	
			A. DOILDIN				С
		345126	B. WING				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				228 SMIT	TH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			MOUNT	OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETIC DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 2	F 65	56			
	chronic disease statu	is post cerebral vascular			ner injuries to other patients by fail		
		promising functional ability.			bllow the Care Plan Directives. NA		
		luded the resident was totally			terminated effective 11/27/18 whe		
	dependent on staff and			investigation revealed she was aw	/are		
	assistance with bed r			ne Care Plan for resident #12 but			
	use.			lane	ed to follow proper protocols.		
	Review of the X-ray of		Othe	er residents identified as requiring			
		revealed Resident # 12 had a right distal femur			-person assist with ADL Care could		
	fracture.			have	e been affected by the actions of N	A	
					Staff received education about the		
	An interview was con			d to provide care in accordance w	ith		
	-	at 2:55 PM. The RN Unit the # 1 came and reported to			Resident Care Plan on 11/29/18. % audit was completed on 2/27/19) by	
		d fallen and she was going			Unit Managers regarding resident	-	
		e ER. She stated Nurse # 1			sfer/bed mobility assessments to		
		ne Nurse Aide was in the			ure accurate, and on the nurse aid	ł	
	room alone, providing	g care when Resident # 12		Kard	dex appropriately. Any deviations	were	
		e RN Manager stated that		corr	ected immediately.		
		accid on her right side and					
		istance with bed mobility and			sing Leadership (Director of Nursi	ıng,	
		ated she asked the NA if she			istant Director of Nursing, Nurse		
		eone to help her give care, at she did not ask anyone to			cator and Supervisors) Educated f on 2/27/19 regarding the proces		
	help her with Resider	-			afe Resident Handling to include	3 101	
					ropriate numbers of staff utilized for	or	
	An interview was cor	ducted with the Director of			mobility and transfers based on L		
		26/19 at 1:43 PM she stated			essments and plan of care, the		
	-	oviding care when Resident			cess for ensuring that any question		
		The DON stated the NA was			ipment operability should be referr		
	suspended pending t terminated.	heir investigation and later			laintenance for evaluation, proper itioning for bed mobility and transf		
					thermore, staff were educated that		
	On 2/26/19 at 3:46 P	M a telephone interview was			ng to use the appropriate number		
		1, who was providing care			f for bed mobility and transfers wo		
	for Resident # 12 wh	en she fell from bed on			reated as neglect of resident safet		
		phone number was no			cation included Full time/Part		
	longer in service.			time	PRN and Agency staff members.		

Facility ID: 923344

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 04/03/201 / APPROVE). 0938-039
STATEMENT (TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
		345126	B. WING				C 28/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	LIVE CENTER			22	8 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
				M	OUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 F 689 SS=G	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(1) The res as free of accident ha	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)		589	Nursing Supervisors, Charge Nurses ar the Nurse Practice Educator (NPE) will periodically monitor staff activity during the provision of care and any deficient practices will be referred to the NPE for additional education. Appropriate numb of staff needed for bed mobility will be added to Resident Care Cards and Care Plans for staff reference. Five random audits will be conducted each week to assure appropriate procedures are followed for bed mobility and transfers according to the Plan of Care and Assessment. Facility will continue to discuss any falls from the previous day to determine cause and to assure proper interventions are in place Falls will continue to be reviewed as Adverse Events at the monthly QAPI meetings. Necessary action plans and education will be provided to staff as indicated. Director of Nursing is responsible for the implementation of th plan.	- ber re y	3/6/19
	supervision and assis accidents.	sident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced					

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

		MEDICAID SERVICES					0.0938-03	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>,</i>		E CONSTRUCTION	1 Y /	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345126 B. WING		WING			С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	545120	<u> </u>			02	/28/2019	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD					
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER				MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 4		689				
1 000		iew and staff interviews the		009	F689			
	facility failed to have							
		epositioning a resident in bed			Resident # 12 was assisted by one sta	aff		
		nt from falling from bed and			member, when it should have been tw			
	sustaining an injury for			with bed mobility/care that resulted in				
	for accidents (Reside			resident falling from bed and an injury.				
	from bed during inco			indicated in the citation, the Care Plan				
	•	right distal femur fracture that required an			was in place but the staff member faile			
	immobilizer.				request assistance when providing car	re to		
	The findings includes	4.			Resident #12. NA # 1 was placed on suspension 11/27/18 while the inciden	+		
	The findings included	1.			was being investigated to prevent any			
	Resident # 12 was in			further injuries to other patients by faili				
		noses of Cerebral Infarction			to follow the Care Plan Directives. NA	•		
		plegia, Aphasia, Convulsions			was terminated effective 11/27/18 whe	en		
	and Dementia.				the investigation revealed she was aw of the Care Plan for resident #12 but	are		
	Review of a care plar	n initiated on 4/7/14 and in			failed to follow proper protocols.			
		ad in part, Resident # 12 is						
		es of living (ADL) care in			Other residents identified as requiring			
	(bathing, grooming, c	fressing, bed mobility,			two-person assist with ADL Care could	ł		
		toileting) due to chronic			have been affected by the actions of N	IA		
		erebral vascular accident			#1. Staff received education about the			
		functional ability. The			need to provide care in accordance wi	th		
		d the resident required total erson assistance with bed			the Resident Care Plan on 11/29/18. 100% audit was completed on 2/27/19	by		
	mobility, transfers, ar				the Unit Managers regarding resident	бŊ		
					transfer/bed mobility assessments to			
	Review of a care plar	n initiated on 4/7/14 and in			ensure accurate, and on the nurse aid			
	-	ad in part, Resident # 12 is at			Kardex appropriately. Any deviations			
	risk for falls due to C' loss and no safety av	VA with hemiplegia, cognitive vareness.			corrected immediately.			
					Nursing Leadership (Director of Nursi	ng,		
	Review of a nursing a	assessment dated 11/21/18			Assistant Director of Nursing, Nurse	-		
	_	nt # 12 was at moderate risk			Educator and Supervisors) Educated			
	for falls.				staff on 2/27/19 regarding the process	s for		
		ecent quarterly Minimum			of Safe Resident Handling to include			
		pleted on 11/22/18 revealed			appropriate numbers of staff utilized for			
	unat Resident # 12 ha	ad short and long term			bed mobility and transfers based on Li	π		

Facility ID: 923344

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
			A. BUILDING	3		С
		345126	B. WING			2/28/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0120		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0	2/20/2019
	NOVIDER OR OUT LIER			228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
	LIVE CENTER			MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETIO
F 689	Continued From pag	e 5	F 68	39		
	memory problems ar			Assessments and plan of care, th	e	
		g daily decisions. Resident #		process for ensuring that any que		
		endence and 2 person		equipment operability should be r		
		with bed mobility, transfers,		to Maintenance for evaluation, pro-		
	and toilet use.	······		positioning for bed mobility and tra	•	
				Furthermore, staff were educated		
	Review of the facility	Event Summary Report,		failing to use the appropriate num	ber of	
		# 1 dated 11/29/18 at 11:35		staff for bed mobility and transfers		
	AM read in part, Nur	se Aide NA # 1 reporting		be treated as neglect of resident s		
	resident fell out of be	ed. Upon entering room found		Education included Full time/Part	-	
	resident on the floor	to the left side of the bed		time/PRN and Agency staff memb	ers.	
	with her head lying a	t the foot end of the bed,				
		under resident. Right lower		Nursing Supervisors, Charge Nur		
		side of her body. NA		the Nurse Practice Educator (NPE		
		as changing resident and had		periodically monitor staff activity of	-	
		t side, resident had a hold of		the provision of care and any defi		
	-	omehow she flipped out of		practices will be referred to the N		
		NA reports states that right		additional education. Appropriate		
	-	that was on the floor. Asked		of staff needed for bed mobility w		
		having some pain in her neck		added to Resident Care Cards an	d Care	
		Spanish from Spanish		Plans for staff reference.		
		akes her head yes. Also				
	-	leg pain. Called office to		Five random audits will be conduc	cted	
	-	hat resident was being sent		each week to assure appropriate	o o biliti i	
		Called doctor 's office to		procedures are followed for bed n	-	
		nd that the resident was nospital. 911 called. Family		and transfers according to the Pla Care and Assessment. Facility w		
		er nurse. Leaves out of facility		-		
	via stretcher. The roo			continue to discuss any falls from previous day to determine cause		
	Improper positioning			assure proper interventions are in		
				Falls will continue to be reviewed	-	
	On 2/26/19 at 3:46 P	M a telephone interview was		Adverse Events at the monthly Q		
		1, who was providing care		meetings. Necessary action plan		
		en she fell from bed on		education will be provided to staff		
		ephone number was no		indicated. Director of Nursing is		
	longer in service.			responsible for the implementatio	n of this	
		v was conducted on 2/26/19		plan.		
	-	se # 1 who responded to the				
		se # who responded to the				

Facility ID: 923344

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I					FORM): 04/03/2019 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345126	B. WING		_	(02/:	C 28/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 283			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	on the right side of the head facing towards to right leg bent at a wei were urine and feces indicated she was foce resident out to the how Nurse stated she called 's vital signs and cover not remember Reside out in pain. The Nurse Resident # 12 had a to was cleaning her up a stated she did not rem bed was up, however and she lowered the to resident. Review of the local how report dated 11/29/18 12 presented with a ri the nurse at the nursin aide was helping her onto the floor. She has stroke." Review of the Z-ray co revealed Resident # 10 fracture. Review of the general Nurse # 2 dated 11/25 documented Resident via emergency medica 6:34 PM in no distress of a right distal femur Orders to keep reside follow up with orthoped	found Resident # 12 lying e bed on the floor with her he end of the bed with her rd angle. She stated there on floor and resident. She used on sending the spital for evaluation. The ed EMS, took Resident # 12 ered her up. The Nurse did nt # 12 crying or hollering e stated she believed owel movement and the NA at the time of the fall. She hember if the head of the the bed was at high level oed for EMS to reach the oppital emergency room read in part, that Resident # ght leg injury. "I spoke with ng home. Apparently the and she fell from her bed s a history of previous ompleted on 11/29/18 2 had a right distal femur I nursing note written by 0/18 at 7:42 PM t # 12 returned to the facility al services on a stretcher at s. Resident has a diagnosis fracture (broken leg.) nt ' s leg in an immobilizer,	F 68	9			

Facility ID: 923344

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 04/03/2019 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE S COMPL	SURVEY .ETED
		345126	B. WING			C 02/2	; 28/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD NOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIAT CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Manager stated Nurse her Resident # 12 had to send her out to the reported to her that the alone, providing care of the bed. She stated DON 's office to inter was providing care, th % angle and she cont When asked if she had care the NA revealed gotten any help. The bed was up and the b provide incontinent car gave care to her good roll Resident # 12 ont out of the bed. The R Resident # 12 was fla was a 2 person assist bathing. She stated s # 12 and after she was staff checked her bed properly. The RN Uni in-Serviced to always when providing care a working properly befo Nurse # 1 stated she attempted to get som and NA # 1 stated tha help her with Resident An interview was con- Nursing (DON) on 2/2 stated after the fall, th report Resident # 12 N	at 2:55 PM. The RN Unit e # 1 came and reported to d fallen and she was going ER. She stated Nurse # 1 e NA was in the room when Resident # 12 fell out d she brought the NA to the view. The NA reported she he bed was broken at a 90 inued to provide care. d checked the bed prior to she had not and had not NA reported the head of ed was raised up high to are. The NA reported she d side and as she began to o her right side she flipped N Manager stated that ccid on her right side and twith bed mobility and taff first tended to Resident is transported to the ER, and found it to be working t Manger stated staff were provide 2 person assist and to check beds are re providing resident care. asked the NA if she eone to help her give care, t she did not ask anyone to t # 12.	F 689				

Facility ID: 923344

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 04/03/2019 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345126	B. WING				C / 28/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER				228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Maintenance man or when other staff enter bed, it was working fin suspended pending th terminated. An interview was con Administrator on 2/28 Administrator stated to 12 's fall and afterwa person assist with all he would have expect caring for Resident # the facility 's investig	bed was not working to the nurse. The DON revealed red the room to check the ne. She stated the NA was heir investigation and later ducted with the	F	689			

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9